

Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.O. BOX 4100
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

#### **Product Change Notification**

#### PCN-IFC-7995-2022

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
IFC - Industrial	BF2	Product Change	Notify Distributors and	6/27/2022
Field Connectivity		Notification	Field	

The following Phoenix Contact products have been modified. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Please review and acknowledge this document and inform your personnel as needed.

#### Description for Product Change Notification

The 4- and 5-pos. shielded M12 connectors with screw connection have been redesigned. The metal components have been swapped out for turned parts. The external dimensions remain unchanged for the "straight" version. However, the external dimensions have changed for the "angled" version. The shielded connectors have an updated cable gland. In the new concept, the cable seal and the clamping cage are combined in a single module making it easier to assemble. The external cable diameter range remains unchanged.

The approvals, such as UL, will also remain unchanged.

Stock Status				
Can existing stock still be used?	Yes			
Is mixture of stock acceptable?	Yes			

Transaction Dates	
Date modification goes into effect from Germany:	8/1/2022
Expected first shipment (from Phoenix Contact) of the modified products(s):	8/1/2022



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.O. BOX 4100
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

# **Product Change Notification**











INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.O. BOX 4100
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

# **Product Change Notification**











Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.O. BOX 4100
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

### **Product Change Notification**

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product change, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PCN within 30 days of delivery of the PCN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product change or the effective date thereof.

**Contact Info:** 

Yogi Patel ypatel@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

Nathan Owens

**Director of Connectivity** 



Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.O. BOX 4100
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

# **Product Change Notification**

Part #	Type Description
1694318	SACC-M12FS-5CON-PG 9-SH
1694266	SACC-M12MS-5CON-PG 9-SH
1430433	SACC-M12FR-5CON-PG 9-SH
1693830	SACC-M12MS-4CON-PG 7-SH
1693416	SACC-M12MS-5CON-PG 7-SH
1501540	SACC-M12MS-4CON-PG 9-SH
1515170	SACC-M12FS-4CON-PG 9-SH
1694295	SACC-M12FS-4CON-PG 7-SH
1694305	SACC-M12FS-5CON-PG 7-SH
1694282	SACC-M12MR-5CON-PG 9-SH
1693429	SACC-M12MR-5CON-PG 7-SH
1694279	SACC-M12MR-4CON-PG 7-SH
1430417	SACC-M12MRB-5CON-PG 9-SH
1430420	SACC-M12FRB-5CON-PG 9-SH
1521261	SACC-M12MSD-4CON-PG 9-SH
1521258	SACC-M12MSD-4CON-PG 7-SH